TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weiser Lock Corporation		07/13/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Black & Decker Corporation	
Street Address:	701 E. Joppa Road	
Internal Address:	TW199	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21286	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479592	WELCOME HOME SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)716-2610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410 716 3209

Email: sue.haslbeck@bdk.com

Correspondent Name: Black & Decker Corporation, The

Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

Address Line 2: TW199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RV/WEISER/26241/TMASS/SMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Veltman
Signature:	/RichardVeltman,36957/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0894

900081816

Date:	07/16/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment Document 2479592#page1.tif			
source=Assignment Document 2479592#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0895 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Weiser Lock Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office address at 19701 DaVinci, Lake Forest, California 92610 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Number 2479592 and

WHEREAS, The Black & Decker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having its principal office address at 701 E. Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21286, (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademark Registration Number 2479592; and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith, to the said United States Trademark Registration Number 2479592, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, of said United States Trademark Registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0896

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

Date: July 13, 200 7

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

By: Lucy F. Bosley
Printed Name: Lucy P. Bosley

Title: Assistant Secretary

[SEAL]